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講師名 Eng Hai TAN 

講師紹介 

（プロフィール） 

Eng Hai graduated from Nagoya University with a Master of Arts 

degree in Psychology & Human Developmental Sciences. His passion 

is in teaching and learning. His interests are also in 

communication and cross-cultural communication. ｐｒｉｏｒ to 

working at Okinawa Amicus International, he taught in Singapore 

schools and lectured at the National Institute of Education, 

Nanyang Technological University, Singapore. Currently, he serves 

as the vice principal of Okinawa Amicus International. 

Eng Hai（エンハイタン）は名古屋大学大学院人文学部教育発達心理学

を修了し現在に至る。上記の専門に加え、多文化共生に携わりながら現

在は沖縄アミークスインターナショナルスクールの副校長先生として沖

縄にいる。出身のシンガポールでは、Nanyang 技術大学および国の教育

機関等で教育者としての経験を持っている。 

講  座  計  画 

1 Developmental Needs 開発ニーズ 

2 

Erikson's stages of development, Identity, Self-Concept and Self 

Esteem  発達の心理学者エリク・H・エリクソンに学ぶ、アイデンティテ

ィ、自己概念、自己肯定感 

3 
Moral Development: Kohlberg and Gilligan  

道徳性発達 Kohlberg & Gilligan 理論再考 

4 Learning Theories  学習理論 

5 Motivation  動機づけ・モチベーションについて 

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  
○備 考（受講生が準備するもの等やその他、注意事項があればご記入ください。） 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


